

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Chasco Constructors	\$ 14,149,449.00	1	(\$3,145,699.95)	-18.19%	\$ -	0.0%
Elizabeth Serrato's Vendor/Austin Engineering Co Inc	\$ 14,868,226.12	2	(\$2,426,922.83)	-14.0%	\$ 718,777.12	5.1%
Capital Excavation	\$ 16,341,999.07	3	(\$953,149.88)	-5.5%	\$ 2,192,550.07	15.5%
James Construction Group, LLC	\$ 16,779,889.00	4	(\$515,259.95)	-3.0%	\$ 2,630,440.00	18.6%
Jordan Foster Construction LLC	\$ 17,384,082.77	5	\$88,933.82	0.5%	\$ 3,234,633.77	22.9%
Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$ 18,201,442.00	6	\$906,293.06	5.2%	\$ 4,051,993.00	28.6%
Liberty Civil Construction	\$ 19,420,000.00	7	\$2,124,851.06	12.3%	\$ 5,270,551.00	37.2%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Chasco Constructors		Elizabeth Serrato's Vendor/Austin Engineering Co Inc		Capital Excavation		James Construction Group, LLC		Jordan Foster Construction LLC		Joe Bland Construction, L.P.		Liberty Civil Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-6002	PREPARING ROW	123	STA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 307,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 738,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 861,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 479,700.00	\$ 8,272.00	\$ 1,017,456.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,353,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 282,900.00	\$ 1,895.36	\$ 233,129.28
2	103-6001	DISPOSAL OF WATER WELLS	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 11,333.47	\$ 11,333.47
3	104-6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	78	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 62.10	\$ 4,843.80	\$ 26.13	\$ 2,038.14	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 57.54	\$ 4,488.12
4	105-6014	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (7" - 12")	5,011	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,165.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,088.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,143.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 78,171.60	\$ 7.90	\$ 39,586.90	\$ 5.60	\$ 27,560.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,110.00	\$ 9.44	\$ 47,303.84
5	105-6037	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV(0" - 16")	1,036	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,396.00	\$ 3.73	\$ 3,894.28	\$ 24.95	\$ 25,849.20	\$ 11.23	\$ 11,634.28	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,504.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,878.00	\$ 9.44	\$ 9,779.84
6	106-6002	OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD	7,190	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 86,280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,570.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 111,065.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 26,531.10	\$ 5.30	\$ 38,107.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 86,280.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 57,014.70
7	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	15	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,517,780.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,290,113.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 948,612.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 948,612.50	\$ 11.61	\$ 881,071.29	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,366,002.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,859,280.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,935,169.50
8	110-6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	6,534	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 163,350.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 35,937.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 91,476.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 202,554.00	\$ 22.12	\$ 144,532.08	\$ 33.00	\$ 215,622.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 156,816.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 166,617.00
9	132-6003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)	43,260	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 951,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 129,780.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 475,860.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 519,120.00	\$ 10.81	\$ 467,640.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 475,860.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 746,235.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 823,670.40
10	132-6005	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY C)	472	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,464.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 32,568.00	\$ 69.90	\$ 32,992.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 56.67	\$ 26,748.24
11	160-WC01	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	106,590	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 266,475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 106,590.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 85,272.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 244,091.10	\$ 0.44	\$ 46,899.60	\$ 1.70	\$ 181,203.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 426,360.00	\$ 2.62	\$ 279,265.80
12	161-WC01	EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3")	26,650	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 112,196.50	\$ 4.11	\$ 109,531.50	\$ 3.35	\$ 89,277.50	\$ 11.55	\$ 307,807.50	\$ 13.09	\$ 348,848.50
13	162-WC103	MULCH TOPDRESSING (5 IN)	26,650	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 173,225.00	\$ 6.92	\$ 184,418.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 98,605.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 293,150.00	\$ 28.22	\$ 752,063.00
14	164-WC04	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP)(COOL)(TY 4)	53,297	SY	\$ 0.00	\$ 26,648.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 23,983.65	\$ 0.50	\$ 26,648.50	\$ 0.48	\$ 25,582.56	\$ 0.45	\$ 23,983.65	\$ 0.50	\$ 26,648.50	\$ 0.32	\$ 17,055.04	\$ 1.33	\$ 70,885.01
15	164-WC07	TEMP SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP & PERM)(TY 7)	159,888	SY	\$ 0.75	\$ 119,916.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 135,904.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 79,944.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 147,096.96	\$ 0.86	\$ 137,503.68	\$ 0.92	\$ 147,096.96	\$ 1.50	\$ 239,832.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 362,945.76
16	166-6002	FERTILIZER	6.65	TON	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 10,706.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 3,414.00	\$ 22,703.10	\$ 3,247.04	\$ 21,992.82
17	168-WC01	VEGETATIVE WATERING	3,202	MG	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 48,030.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,606.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 138,486.50	\$ 44.60	\$ 142,809.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,050.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 201,726.00	\$ 226.67	\$ 725,797.34
18	169-6001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	63,222	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 126,444.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 126,444.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 126,444.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 91,671.90	\$ 1.35	\$ 85,349.70	\$ 1.45	\$ 91,671.90	\$ 1.68	\$ 106,212.96	\$ 1.84	\$ 103,684.08
19	247-6044	FLBS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FINAL POS)	10,997	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,099,835.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 899,865.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,199,826.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,159,826.00	\$ 66.12	\$ 1,322,201.64	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,039,844.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,179,823.00	\$ 48.81	\$ 976,053.57
20	247-6366	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FINAL POS)	1,280	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 101.64	\$ 130,099.20	\$ 76.00	\$ 97,280.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 84,840.00	\$ 52.10	\$ 66,688.00
21	310-6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	13,289	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,445.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,156.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,156.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 55,149.35	\$ 3.90	\$ 51,827.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,156.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 59,800.50	\$ 6.12	\$ 81,328.68
22	316-6193	AGGR (TY-D GR-5 SAC-B)	506	CY	\$ 130.00	\$ 65,780.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 93,610.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 107,228.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 96,646.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 91,080.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 93,610.00	\$ 207.72	\$ 105,106.32	\$ 395.54	\$ 200,143.24
23	316-6113	ASPH (AC-15P, HRS-2P OR CR5-2P)	22,802	GAL	\$ 4.50	\$ 102,609.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 96,268.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 100,329.80	\$ 4.15	\$ 94,628.30	\$ 4.20	\$ 95,768.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 109,221.58	\$ 10.96	\$ 249,909.92
24	351-6002	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(6")	686	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 54,880.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 48,107.20	\$ 78.17	\$ 53,899.02	\$ 70.00	\$ 48,020.00	\$ 76.10	\$ 52,245.76	\$ 82.05	\$ 56,286.30
25	400-6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	693	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 121,275.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 162,162.00	\$ 277.44	\$ 192,295.92	\$ 165.00	\$ 114,345.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 182,259.00	\$ 260.67	\$ 180,644.31
26	400-6006	CLUT & RESTORING PAV	76	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 10,336.00	\$ 105.53	\$ 8,020.28	\$ 136.00	\$ 10,336.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 77.66	\$ 5,902.16
27	400-6010	STRUCT EXCAV (SPECIAL)	97	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,843.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 111.55	\$ 30.71	\$ 2,978.87	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 141.67	\$ 13,741.99
28	401-6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	55	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 276.48	\$ 15,206.40	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 258.49	\$ 14,216.95
29	402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION	118	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 39.05	\$ 4,607.90	\$ 28.52	\$ 3,365.36	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 243.34	\$ 28,714.12
30	416-6001	DRILL SHAFT (18 IN)	248	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 48,608.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 42,408.00	\$ 128.61	\$ 31,895.28	\$ 132.00	\$ 32,736.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 43,648.00	\$ 174.03	\$ 43,159.44
31	416-6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	168	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 230,400.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 222,720.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 307,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 222,720.00	\$ 247.22	\$ 189,864.96	\$ 245.00	\$ 188,160.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 287,232.00	\$ 370.04	\$ 284,190.72
32	420-6013	CL C CONC (ASBT)	762	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,140,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 729,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 914,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 914,400.00	\$ 964.41	\$ 735,228.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 914,400.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 1,448,480.00	\$ 1,598.28	\$ 1,204,000.00
33	420-6028	CL C CONC (CAP)	112.00	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 182,560.00	\$ 1,156.53	\$ 129,531.36	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 160,416.00	\$ 1,450.68	\$ 162,476.16
34	420-6037	CL C CONC (CULUMN)	30.40	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 49,616.00	\$ 1,156.53	\$ 35,136.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 69,550.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 75,333.60	\$ 2,594.70	\$ 76,142.88
35	422-6001	REINF CONC SLAB	29,879	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,045,765.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 597,580.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 806,730.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 627,459.00	\$ 29.02	\$ 867,088.58	\$ 28.00	\$ 836,612.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 746,000.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 81,708.80
36	422-6015	APPROACH SLAB	204	CY	\$ 750.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 155,040.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 165,240.00	\$ 734.82	\$ 149,892.48	\$ 490.00	\$ 99,960.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 156,672.00	\$ 759.34	\$ 154,905.36
37	425-6038	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX46)	3,878.37	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 872,633.25	\$ 190.00	\$ 736,890.30	\$ 231.00	\$ 904,687.17	\$ 190.00	\$ 736,890.30	\$ 237.49	\$ 921,074.09	\$ 198.00	\$ 767,917.28	\$ 258.00	\$ 993,470.87	\$ 248.49	\$ 963,736.16
38	432-6001	RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)	247	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 196,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 160,550.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 189,202.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 185,250.00	\$ 624.95	\$ 154,362.65	\$ 730.00	\$ 181,310.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 184,015.00	\$ 736.68	\$ 181,959.96
39	432-6002	RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN)	161	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 125,736.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 713.90	\$ 114,937.90	\$ 735.00	\$ 118,335.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 106,260.00	\$ 651.67	\$ 104,918.87
40	432-6024	RIPRAP (STONE COMMODON) (DRY) (12 IN)	472	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 79,296.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 98,176.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 103,840.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 93,456.00	\$ 209.67	\$ 98,964.24
41	432-6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	153	CY	\$ 650.00	\$ 99,450.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 96,390.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 115,209.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 140,760.00	\$ 796.27	\$ 121,829.31	\$ 700.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 112,149.00	\$ 997.34	\$ 152,593.02
42	450-6030	RAIL (TY C221)	1,467.10	LF	\$ 123.00	\$ 180,441.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 190,723.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 261,143.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 234,736.00	\$ 134.87	\$ 197,867.78	\$ 125.00	\$ 183,387.50	\$ 143.00	\$ 209,795.30	\$ 283.34	\$ 415,681.11
43	454-6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEI - MJ)	265	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 5,697.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 6,227.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 23.94	\$ 63,054.10	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,962.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 226.67	\$ 60,067.55
44	460-6037	CMP (ALUMINUM 24")	23	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 5,198.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 138.13	\$ 3,176.98	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,136.00		

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Chasco Constructors		Elizabeth Serrato's Vendor/Austin Engineering Co Inc		Capital Excavation		James Construction Group, LLC		Jordan Foster Construction LLC		Joe Bald Construction, L.P.		Liberty Civil Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
90	542-6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	360	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,224.00
91	542-6002	REMOVE TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 340.01	\$ 680.02
92	544-6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	12	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,922.00	\$ 47,064.00	\$ 4,731.72	\$ 56,780.64
93	544-6003	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 481.67	\$ 963.34
94	550-6001	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL) (6")	3,865	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 115,950.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 146,870.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 166,195.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 149,962.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 139,140.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 127,545.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 158,465.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 157,692.00
95	550-6012	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (INSTALL) (6'X16')	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 1,218.35	\$ 4,873.40
96	552-6003	WIRE FENCE (TY C)	5,000	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 63,750.00
97	552-6004	WIRE FENCE (TY D)	5,000	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 63,750.00
98	552-6005	GATE (TY 1)	5	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,318.00	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 1,161.68	\$ 5,808.40
99	552-6006	GATE (TY 2)	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 1,161.68	\$ 5,808.40
100	560-6007	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (WC-POST) TY 3	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 283.96	\$ 851.88	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 209.67	\$ 629.01
101	560-6008	MAILBOX INSTALL-D (WC-POST) TY 3	1	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 278.26	\$ 278.26	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00
102	560-6014	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 4	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 1,734.00
103	644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	25	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 601.64	\$ 15,041.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 991.68	\$ 24,792.00
104	644-6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	12	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 816.78	\$ 9,801.12	\$ 930.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 1,416.68	\$ 17,000.16
105	644-6017	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(2)SA(P)	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 1,116.78	\$ 4,467.04	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 1,303.35	\$ 5,213.40
106	644-6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	1	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 96.32	\$ 96.32	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
107	658-6014	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SWISZ (BR)CTB (B)	20	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 346.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 39.67	\$ 793.40
108	658-6047	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)WC(IND)	8	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 3,491.00	\$ 50.51	\$ 404.08	\$ 58.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 124.67	\$ 997.36
109	658-6062	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SWISZ (BR)F GFZ(B)	24	EA	\$ 38.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 955.60	\$ 36.50	\$ 876.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 96.33	\$ 2,311.92
110	662-6008	WK ZN PAV MKR NON REMOV (W) 6" (SLD)	9,302	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,651.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,046.30	\$ 1.05	\$ 9,302.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 9,767.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,581.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 9,767.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,302.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 10,046.16
111	662-6037	WN ZN PAV MKR NON-REMOV (Y) 6" (SLD)	9,302	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,651.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,046.30	\$ 1.05	\$ 9,302.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 9,767.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,581.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 9,767.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,302.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 10,046.16
112	662-6063	WK ZN PAV MKR REMOV (W)4" (SLD)	8,496	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 8,071.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,796.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,796.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 7,646.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,796.80	\$ 0.87	\$ 7,391.52	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,221.60
113	662-6067	WK ZN PAV MKR REMOV (W)6" (SLD)	12,017	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,025.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 7,811.05	\$ 1.05	\$ 12,017.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 12,617.85	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,210.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 12,617.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,017.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 12,978.36
114	662-6095	WK ZN PAV MKR REMOV (Y)4" (SLD)	8,496	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 8,071.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,796.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,796.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 7,646.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,796.80	\$ 0.87	\$ 7,391.52	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,221.60
115	662-6098	WK ZN PAV MKR REMOV (Y)6" (SLD)	12,017	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,025.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 7,811.05	\$ 1.05	\$ 12,017.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 12,617.85	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,210.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 12,617.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,017.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 12,978.36
116	662-6109	WK ZN PAV MKR SHT TERM (TAB)TY W	70	EA	\$ 1.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 77.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 1,074.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 115.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 79.10
117	662-6111	WK ZN PAV MKR SHT TERM (TAB)TY Y-2	1,308	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,092.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,438.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,185.60	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,595.60	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,186.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 1,478.04
118	666-6036	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)6" (SLD)(100MIL)	1,571	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,356.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,513.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,571.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,120.85	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,356.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,120.85	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,199.40	\$ 1.42	\$ 2,230.92
119	666-6048	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)24" (SLD)(100MIL)	244	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,635.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,623.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 2,764.52
120	666-6054	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)ARROW(100MIL)	241	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 62,319.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 57,381.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 56,898.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 61,008.00	\$ 249.34	\$ 60,336.12
121	666-6078	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)WORD(100MIL)	13	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 311.67	\$ 4,051.71
122	666-6147	REFL PAV MKR TY I (Y)24" (SLD)(100MIL)	2,888	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,328.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 33,212.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,768.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 31,190.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,768.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,768.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 32,721.04
123	666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	9,054	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,054.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,979.70	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,243.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,243.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,523.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,243.20	\$ 0.87	\$ 7,876.96	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,695.96
124	666-6308	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 6" (SLD)(90MIL)	16,268	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 13,014.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 17,081.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,268.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 17,894.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,268.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 17,894.40	\$ 1.15	\$ 18,708.20	\$ 1.13	\$ 18,382.84
125	666-6312	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	975	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 536.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,121.25	\$ 1.13	\$ 1,101.75
126	666-6315	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	10,399	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,399.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,719.45	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,319.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,319.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,199.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,319.20	\$ 0.87	\$ 9,047.13	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,839.15
127	666-6320	RE PAV W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 6" (SLD)(90MIL)	24,543	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 19,634.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 25,770.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,543.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 26,997.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,543.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 26,997.30	\$ 1.15	\$ 28,224.45	\$ 1.13	\$ 27,733.59
128	672-6007	REFL PAV MKR TY LC	80	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 920.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 668.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 668.00	\$ 9.94	\$ 715.20	\$ 8.78	\$ 702.40
129	672-6009	REFL PAV MKR TY I-A-A	1,653	EA	\$ 5.75	\$ 9,591.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,438.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,877.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 13,802.55	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,612.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 13,802.55	\$ 8.94	\$ 14,777.82	\$ 8.78	\$ 14,513.34
130	677-6001	ELIM EXT PAV MKR & MKRS (4")	16,822	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,411.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,411.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,411.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,411.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,822.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,411.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 8,747.44	\$ 0.51	\$ 8,579.22
131	677-6002	ELIM EXT PAV MKR & MKRS (6")	18,604	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 14,883.20	\$ 0.55	\$ 10,232.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 14,883.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 13,022.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,302.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,302.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,953.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 13,766.96
132	1004-6001	TREE PROTECTION	11	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 691.84	\$ 7,610.24
133	3076-6001	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22	16,235	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,948,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,704,675.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,899,495.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,720,910.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,623,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,753,380.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,785,850.00	\$ 132.54	\$ 2,151,786.90
134	3076-6003	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (EXEMPT)	850	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 121,550.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 103,700.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 114,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 114,750.00	\$ 132.54	\$ 112,659.00
135	3076-6038	D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22 (LEVEL-UP)	200																	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Chasco Constructors		Elizabeth Serrato's Vendor/Austin Engineering Co Inc		Capital Excavation		James Construction Group, LLC		Jordan Foster Construction LLC		Joe Bland Construction, L.P.		Liberty Civil Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
BAGDAD_4	3076-WC02	ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY D SURFACE)	98,900	DOL	1.00	\$ 98,900.00	1.00	\$ 98,900.00	1.00	\$ 98,900.00	1.00	\$ 98,900.00	1.00	\$ 98,900.00	1.00	\$ 98,900.00	1.00	\$ 98,900.00	1.00	\$ 98,900.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS						\$ 17,295,148.95		\$ 14,149,449.00		\$ 14,868,226.12		\$ 16,341,999.07		\$ 16,779,889.00		\$ 17,384,082.77		\$ 18,201,442.00		\$ 19,420,000.00
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL								\$14,149,449.00		\$14,868,226.12		\$16,341,999.07		\$16,779,889.00		\$17,384,082.77		\$18,201,442.00		\$19,420,000.00
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE								\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Acknowledgement of Addendum Bid Affidavit Bidder References (Minimum of Three) Child Support-Business Ownership Form Conflict of Interest Questionnaire Debarment Certification								Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
								Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
								Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
								Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
								Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y



December 5, 2023

Anthony Gavlik, PE
HNTB Corporation
200 W 6th Street, Suite 2400
Austin, Texas 78701

Re: Liberty Hill Bypass
Williamson County Project No. 24IFB15
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Mr. Gavlik,

Williamson County received 7 bids for construction of the Liberty Hill Bypass project on December 5, 2023. The 7 bids are summarized below and compared in the attached detailed bid tabulation.

#	BIDDER	AMOUNT
1	Chasco Constructors	\$ 14,149,449.00
2	Elizabeth Serrato's Vendor/Austin Engineering Co Inc	\$ 14,868,226.12
3	Capital Excavation	\$ 16,341,999.07
4	James Construction Group, LLC	\$ 16,779,889.00
5	Jordan Foster Construction LLC	\$ 17,384,082.77
6	Joe Bland Construction, LP	\$ 18,201,442.00
7	Liberty Civil Construction	\$ 19,420,000.00

Based on the bid tabulation, it is recommended that the contract be awarded to the apparent lower bidder, Chasco Constructors, with a bid of \$14,149,449.00. LJA has reviewed their bid, and no mathematical errors were found.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or comments.

Thanks,

Riley Sladek, PE
LJA Engineering